
 

Americans for Safe Access v. Department of Health and Human Services, C-07-01049 WHA 

Notice of Appeal 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

JOSEPH D. ELFORD (S.B. NO. 189934) 

AMERICANS FOF SAFE ACCESS 

1322 Webster St., Suite 402 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Telephone: (415) 573-7842 

Fax: (510) 251-2036 

joe@safeaccessnow.org 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

 

AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS,  ) No. C-07-01049 WHA 

      ) 

   Plaintiff,  ) NOTICE OF APPEAL 

      )  
v.      )  

      )   

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND  )  

HUMAN SERVICES and FOOD AND )  

DRUG ADMINISTRATION,    ) 

      )  

   Defendants.  )  

____________________________________)  

 

 Notice is hereby given that plaintiff Americans for Safe Access in the above named case 

hereby appeals to the Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the final judgment entered in 

this action on November 20, 2007. 

DATED:  December 20, 2007  Respectfully Submitted,     

      __/s/ Joseph D. Elford______ 

      JOSEPH D. ELFORD 

      Counsel for Plaintiff 

      AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS   

 
 

Case 3:07-cv-01049-WHA     Document 59      Filed 12/20/2007     Page 1 of 1


