1	AMERICANS FOF SAFE ACCESS	
2	1322 Webster St., Suite 402	
3	Oakland, CA 94612 Telephone: (415) 573-7842	
4	Fax: (510) 251-2036	
5	joe@safeaccessnow.org	
6	Counsel for Plaintiff AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS	
7		
8	IN THE UNITED	STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11		
12	AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS,) No. C-07-01049 WHA
13	Plaintiff,) NOTICE OF APPEAL
14	v.)
15	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND)
16	HUMAN SERVICES and FOOD AND	<i>)</i>)
17	DRUG ADMINISTRATION,	
18	Defendants.)
19		
20		
21	Notice is hereby given that plaintiff Americans for Safe Access in the above named case	
22	hereby appeals to the Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the final judgment entered in	
23	this action on November 20, 2007.	
24	DATED: December 20, 2007	Dognootfully Submitted
25	DATED. December 20, 2007	Respectfully Submitted,
26		/s/ Joseph D. Elford JOSEPH D. ELFORD
27		Counsel for Plaintiff
28		AMERICANS FOR SAFE ACCESS